GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT RAO TULA RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL JAFFARPUR, NEW DELHI-110073

F.No.RTRMH-I/6/RTI Appeal No.10/2014-15/13811

Dated : 8/9/2014

ORDER

The appeal No.10 filed by Shri Mukesh Kuamar Dagar, under Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005 regarding his **RTI Application (ID No.34)** had been fixed earlier for 21/08/2014 at 11 : 00 AM, but due to exigency and on request of the appellant it was postponed to 02/09/2014. Accordingly, the appeal was heard on 02/09/2014 at 11 : 00 AM in the presence of the Appellant, the PIO and APIO.

2. The Appellant raised the points of his RTI one by one and the PIO replied on the points raised by the appellant. The contention of the appellant and response of the PIO are recorded as under :

ii) Reg. Reply to Question No. 1, 2, 6, 7, 9 & 10 : The appellant has already been provided all the information sought by the appellant in these questions on the basis of information available with concerned branch.

Decision of FAA : The contention of PIO was found reasonable and also agreed by the appellant.

ii) Reg. Reply to Question No. 3, 4, 5 & 8 : The appellant has already been informed that information in these questions can be obtained from concerned police department because postmortems are conducted on the request of Investigating Agency/ Officer. The appellant said that he desired to know who can exempt the postmortem. The appellant also desired to know how many Postmortem cases FIR was lodged and Postmortem was to be conducted but later on it was not conducted.

Decision of FAA : The reply given by the PIO is substantially correct. Further, it is also informed that ACP and above ranked officer can exempt the postmortem. The appellant also desired to know in how many cases FIR was lodged and Postmortem was to be conducted but later on it was not conducted. The PIO is directed to collect the information from the HOD (Mortuary) and provide the same to the appellant **within one week** from issue of this order without any cost to the appellant.

Accordingly, the appeal was disposed off.

In case, the appellant is not satisfied with decision, he may file a Second Appeal under RTI Act, 2005 within 90 days from the issue of this order before the Information Commissioner, Central Information Commission, Room No.326, IInd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066.

-sd-(Dr. S. K. Jain) First Appellate Authority/ Medical Supdt., RTRM Hospital Dated : 8/9/2014

F.No.RTRMH-I/6/RTI Appeal No.10/2014-15/13811

Copy to :

- 1. Shri Mukesh Kumar Dagar, R/o H.No.2, VPO-Malikpur, New Delhi-110073.
- 2. PIO, RTRM Hospital.
- 3. PA to FAA/MS, RTRM Hospital.

(Dr. S. K. Jain) First Appellate Authority/ Medical Supdt., RTRM Hospital

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT RAO TULA RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL JAFFARPUR, NEW DELHI-110073

F.No.RTRMH-I/6/RTI Appeal No.10/2014-15/14008 Dated: 15/9/2014

То

Shri Mukesh Kumar Dagar, H.No.2, VPO-Malikpur, New Delhi-110073.

Subject: RTI Appeal case of Shri Mukesh Kumar Dagar.

In compliance to FAA's Order No. F.No.RTRMH-I/6/RTI Appeal No.10/2014-15/13812 dated 08/09/2014, please find enclosed herewith the reply given by the Mortuary Department.

Yours faithfully

Encl. : As above.

-sd-(Dr. Sangeeta Basu) Public Information Officer